Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name Board of Reagents previously recorded on Reel 012893 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the to correct the misspelled Assignee name from Reagents to Regents.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger E. Frech	03/26/2002
Daniel T. Glatzhofer	03/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma	
Street Address:	Evans Hall, 660 Parrington Oval	
Internal Address:	Room 201	
City:	Norman	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73019-3084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10038782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142315400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Derick E. Allen

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor

Address Line 2: Senniger Powers

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OU 3721.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derick E. Allen

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0838

500281479

100387

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 6
source=00441651#page1.tif
source=00441651#page2.tif
source=00441651#page3.tif
source=00441651#page4.tif
source=00441651#page5.tif
source=00441651#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0839

	05-20-2002
	102095060 attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102039999 attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
	5-13-02
Roger E. FRECH; Daniel T. GLATZHOFER	<u>. </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s))	
Name: The Board of Reagents of the University of Oklahoma	OF
Address: Evans Hall, 660 Parrington Oval, Room 201	
City: Norman	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73019-3084 Country: U.S.A.	R D
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no	SECTION SECTION Change of Name
3. Nature of Conveyance:	M 9: 28 AM 9: 28
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Change of Name
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	□ Other
Execution Date: March 26, 2002	0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	e execution date(s) of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date(s) of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/038,782	B. Patent No(s). SECTION CORRECT Onal sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Others on addition	B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s). CTION CONTROL SECTION CONTR
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): = Total 1
Derick E. Allen	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	⊠ Enclosed
One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1345 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	a is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
<u> </u>	b E Oller 5-2-02 Date
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
FROM PRINCE TO THE PROPERTY OF	netuding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
2:581 40.00 OP	4

PATENT REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0840

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We Roger E. Frech and Daniel T. Glatzhofer, both of Norman, Oklahoma, have invented an improvement in CONDUCTIVE POLYAMINE-BASED ELECTROLYTE (File OU 3721.1) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 10/038,782, filed December 31, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma of Norman, Oklahoma, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0841

granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Roger E Frech

Daniel T. Glatzhofer

Page 2 of 3

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Chulland
On this 24th day of, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roger E. Frech to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. Aula Q Wolfe Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
PUBLIC Paula J. Wolfe MADION McCiain County OTAP. OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC Paula J. Wolfe MADION McCiain County OTAP. OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC Paula J. Wolfe McCiain County OTAP. OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC Paula J. Wolfe
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Chulland)
On this 20 TH day of, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel T. Glatzhofer to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written. A

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

July 3, 2005

OFFICIAL SEAL Paula J. Wolfe MAND FOR MCClain County
STATE OF Commission Expires July 3, 2005

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 019327 FRAME: 0843